

Abstract

Electronics & Information Technology Department – Deputation of Mr. Jinesh Mathew, Assistant Manager (Investments), Kerala Startup Mission for representing the US Startup delegation from 27th April, 2023 to 10th May, 2023 – Sanction accorded – Orders issued

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (IT CELL) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.82/2023/ITD

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 10-04-2023

Read:- Letter No. KSUM/748/2023-MG (BD) dated 21.03.2023 from the Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Startup Mission.

ORDER

Kerala Startup Mission in association with GTECH is organizing a 14 days business delegation to New York, Washington DC, Los Angeles and San Francisco from 27 th of April 2023 to 10th of May 2023. The Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Startup Mission as per letter read above has requested to depute Shri Jinesh Mathew, Assistant Manager (Investments), Kerala Startup Mission to United States of America for facilitating stakeholder connection for facilitating the startups and to engage the stakeholders, namely, investors, ecosystem players and corporate.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to depute Shri Jinesh Mathew, Assistant Manager (Investments), Kerala Startup Mission to represent Startup delegation to New York, Washington DC, Los Angeles and San Francisco from 27th of April 2023 to 10 th of May 2023.

The Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Startup Mission shall be furnish a report on whether the 14 days business delegation successfully accomplished the intended objective.

(By order of the Governor) ARUN R B UNDER SECRETARY

To:

Shri Jinesh Mathew, Assistant Manager (Investments), Kerala Startup Mission The Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Startup Mission, Thiruvananthapuram The Principal Accountant General (Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Principal Accountant General (A & E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Web and new Media, Information & Public Relations Department Stock file / Office copy

Forwarded / By order

Section Officer